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PROJECT OVERVIEW

The goal of this research is to understand and track the widespread disruption and damage to the travel and tourism
industry caused by the coronavirus. To do so, Destination Analysts, Inc. has launched a weekly tracking survey of adult
American travelers. The results of the 43" wave of this project are presented in this report. The survey is being

conducted weekly to track traveler sentiment and generate insight into when tourism businesses can expect demand to

return.

The survey questionnaire used here is multifaceted and asks a representative sample of adult American travelers to
report their experiences and feelings around the current pandemic situation. We expect the value of this survey to
increase as additional waves of the project are completed and we can see emerging trends. For now, we present this

data primarily on topline with our additional observations included.

The 43rd wave of this survey was collected from January 15t = 3" from a demographically representative sample
of adult American travelers in each of four U.S. regions. Travelers are defined as adults having taken at least one trip
(50-miles or more from home) in the past two years. In total, 1,206 fully completed surveys were collected, suggesting

the topline results presented here have a confidence interval of +/- 2.8%.

This report is made available for use by clients of Destination Analysts, Inc. Reproduction
or distribution of the report in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited.



PROJECT OVERVIEW

Data weighting. The survey sampling plan used in this project collected approximately 300
fully-completed surveys in each of the four regions shown in the map below. The overall

results presented in this report are weighted to reflect the actual populations of the regions.

Moving forward. The COVID-19 situation is rapidly evolving, and its impact on the travel
industry is far from clear. As a result, Destination Analysts plans to conduct this survey
weekly into the foreseeable future. Weekly reports have been, or will be, made on the

following schedule at right.

Map of U.S. Showing Survey Regions:
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

The following are the top takeaways that emerged from Wave 43 of this weekly consumer traveler sentiment tracking study.

* After dropping in the latter half of December, Americans pessimistic that the pandemic will get worse in the U.S. in the next month
increased this week to 55.9%. As it concerns Americans’ personal anxiety about contracting COVID-19, this decreased in the last week (to
6.6/10 from 6.9/10), yet high concerns about their friends and family getting the virus remained stably elevated (7.3/10). Meanwhile, as
Americans remain uncertain about the amount government-issued stimulus checks will ultimately be, there are rising anxieties about the

pandemic’s impact on personal finances (6.0 up from 5.9) and the national economy (7.8 up from 7.5).

* And with coronavirus cases sustained at record-high levels, right now, just 41.9% of American travelers feel comfortable going out in their own
communities for leisure activities—a metric that has still not returned to the pandemic period high of 47.4% registered the week of October
1 9th. Likewise, perceptions of travel activities as safe also remains unreturned to October levels. In fact, nearly half of Americans say

they are not confident they can travel safely in the current environment.
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

®* Yet a new year is an oft-renewer of hope and optimism, and travel is a beneficiary. Americans highly open to travel inspiration is
up over 6% in the last week (52.6%), and Americans in a travel ready state-of-mind returned to 52.9% after dropping below
50% at the end of December. Inversely, loss of interest in travel has retreated 6 percentage points in the last three weeks to
43.3%, and avoidance of international travel (70.9%) and conventions/conferences (68.6%) both hit one of the lowest levels they
have been since the pandemic began. The percent of American travelers who that say they will avoid travel until vaccines are widely
available has fallen to 46.7% after being well over 50% the week of Christmas, and more Americans than ever are saying they will

take the vaccine (60.1%).

®*  When asked this week, nearly 60% of American travelers say they miss traveling “very much,” and they appear to be showing it. In
fact, 38.4% say they have day-dreamed about taking a trip in the last week and a third have talked to a friend or relative

about a future trip. Nearly a quarter of American travelers have researched travel ideas online just in the past week.
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

Sl

* As Americans look out over their travel year in this first week of January, they cautiously see an average o
leisure trips in 2021. (Note: If this expectation holds true, leisure trips will be down approximately 39% from 2019
levels). It appears trips will ramp up beginning in May, peak in July, ramp back down in October and bump up again in
December. About 18% anticipate their first trip by commercial airline in 2021 will be in the second quarter (April-June).

Aspirations to visit Florida, Las Vegas, New York, California, Hawaii and Colorado remain most common.

* For many Americans, making travel dreams reality will likely be for later in the year. We asked Americans about their
travel in the next three months. The majority do not plan to travel—37.5% do. While 84.5% of these trips will indeed be
overnight trips, 66.2% will be regional, and over a third of those traveling say they will be staying in the home of a
friend or relative rather than paid accommodations. Both cities and small towns and rural areas will most commonly be
visited, however the pandemic will still be dictating trip behaviors. 41.3% plan to visit less crowded places and 30.2%

plan to visit outdoor-oriented destinations.
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED

ARE YOU PERSONALLY about

contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 43 data. All respondents,
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
January 1-3, 2021)
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS (WAVES 1-43)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting
the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

o e=Concerned (6-10) e=N ot concerned (0-4)
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(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS) (WAVES 1-43)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

. e=Concerned (6-10) e Jnconcerned (0-4)
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(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 43 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
January 1-3, 2021)
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (WAVES 1-43)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL
FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below)
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(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (WAVES 1-43)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL
ECONOMY?
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(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-43)
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 43)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

Traveling on a cruise line [N 77.2%
Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour [ 72.7%
you feel doing each type intercity bus travel I 72.6%
of travel activity? Traveling outside the United States [ 71.9%
Sporting events - Large venve [ 69.6%
Attending a conference or convention [N 68.8%
Attending a performance [ 68.2%
Go to a casino [N 68.1%
Train travel (intercity travel - e.g.,, AMTRAK) [ 63.9%

Question: At this
moment, how safe would

(Base: Wave 43 data. All

respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venue [N 63.4%
locted 1.3 2091 Traveling on a commercial airline | 58.4%
Data collectec Janvary 1-3, 2021) Traveling in o taxi/Uber/Lyft IR 552,

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction | 55.1%
Traveling for business reasons || 54.6%
Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions || 50.9%
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental [ 48.9%
Dining in a restaurant [ 46.2%
Visiting an observation deck || NG 43.1%
Staying in a hotel |GGG 4£2.2%
Visiting friends and relatives | NN 40.4%
Going shopping |G 29.0%
Taking a road trip |GG 25.4%
Non-team outdoor recreation |G 21.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-43 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
[ J [ J 700/0
of travel activity?
Decreasing
65% Safety Decreasing

Concerns

Safety

Concerns
(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 409/,

1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,

55% Increasin
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 9
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, Safety Relapse to
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, Concerns Increqsing
1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 50% Safet Increasing
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, Y Safet
Concerns arery
1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.) C
oncerns
45%
40%

S HINERR R0 07 b T 0 A N o
& o*&(;*“ g VQ‘\QO \Q‘\\ \’1« \&\ “\ \o “\o‘\t‘\ ’L \&‘0 6\00 \00 Vv \\~\\~\\ \4‘\ \\\’1«%\ \;)Qo %\
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FEELINGS ABOUT A
COVID-19 VACCINE




TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 22.5%

Agree, 20.6% Disagree,

16.0%

Strongly disagree,

Strongly 17.0%

agree, 23.9%

(Base: Waves 6-43. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206

completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

50%

45%
44.5%

40%
36.5%

35% 33.0%

a

33.1%
30%

25%

20%
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TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until vaccines are made widely available.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 22.8%

Agree, 23.7%

Disagree,
14.4%

Strongly Strongly disagree,

agree, 23.0% 16.1%

(Base: Waves 41-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

51.5%

49.6%
m‘%

29.4% 28.9%, 30.5%

Dec 18-20 Dec 25-27 Jan 1-3
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Do you expect that you

will take one of the recently
developed COVID-19 vaccines?

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected Jan 1-3, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% Yes

60.1%

>
\

(0]
44.1% 41.5%
cf\

R S
&L ¢ e e Q e e e S

X
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54.1%
42.0%

51.7%
49.6% °
46.2% 44.7%
) I 40'7% I
bfb \‘3 ‘19' '19 b:b > ’19 '1/'\

6& \(bl (}0/ ({,\ ’ 6& \\I \%I (1'6,
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you have your
children take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

No, 21.1%

(Base: Wave 43 data. Respondents with
school-aged children, 308 completed Yes, 48.7%

surveys. Data collected Jan 1-3, 2020)

Maybe, 20.6%

| don't know,

9.5%

Destination € Analysts
¢ 4 PAGE 27
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do you
expect a COVID-19 vaccine will
ultimately be? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents,

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
Jan 1-3, 2020)
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Very safe

Safe

Neither safe nor unsafe

Unsafe

Very unsafe

| don't know

27.3%

0%

5%

7.4%

5.5%

10%

13.0%

10.7%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

63.3%

63.8%

Last week

36.1%

S e

|
\

40%

PAGE 28



EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

, Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)
Question: How safe do you

expect a COVID-19 vaccine will 70% 0
ultimately be? (Select one) 62.4%  61.6% 63.8% 63.3%
58.6%
60% 55.0% 55.5% o
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 50.3% 53.3%

1,206 completed surveys. Data collected

Jan 1-3, 2020) 50%
40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

November November November November December December December December January
6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3
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¢ DO YOUR RZISEARCH PA G E 2 9



VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR A RETURN TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about life returning to Much more optimistic

normal (or near normal) in the

56.3%

16.0%

S T

next SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select one
to fill in the blank
) More optimistic 40.3%
The vaccine news has made me
about I - |
life returning to normal (or near Neutra (Ne”,e': rr.10re nor1ess 35.1%
. . optimistic)
normal) in the next six months.
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, Less opftimistic S.7%
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
Jan 1-3, 2020)
Much less optimistic 2.9%
0% 20% 40% 60%
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR SAFE TRAVEL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your

14.0%

Much more optimistic

50.7%

optimism about being able to
travel safely in the next SIX (6)

S e

MONTHS? (Select one to fill in the
blank) More optimistic 36.7%
The vaccine news has made me ]
about Neutral (Neither more nor less ;
BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY optimistic) 42.2%
in the next six months.
Less optimistic 5.0%
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents,
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected
Jan 1-3, 2020)
Much less optimistic B 2.1%
0% 20% 40% 60%
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TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any future
travel in anticipation of the

COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available? (Select one)

No, 72.9%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents,
1,206 completed surveys. Data collected

Jan 1-3, 2020)

Yes, 27.1%
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HAVE THEY RECEIVED A VACCINE?

Question: Have you received a
COVID-19 vaccine? NO, 943%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

2021)

Yes, 5.7%

Destination Analysts
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EXPECTED MONTH OF VACCINATION

Question: Given what you know January 5.5%

now, in which month do you expect

February 11.4%

to receive a vaccine? (Select one)

March 15.7%

(If you are uncertain, select the

month you think it is MOST LIKELY April _ 12.1%
you will get a vaccination)

0
(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who have not June _ ?.3%

yet been vaccinated, 1,143 completed surveys. Data
collected January 1-3, 2021) July

4.9%

3.1%

August

September 1.3%

After September 2021 8.0%

| WILL NOT RECEIVE A VACCINE 18.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination Analysts
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MONTHS TRIPS WERE TAKEN IN 2020

Question: In which month(s) of 2020

did you travel for any reason? 35%
(Select all the months you traveled) 20 4%
30% 27.4%
23.3%
25%
21.5% 21.2%
19.2% 19.4%
18.9%
20% i 17.4% 17.0% 747
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206 15%
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 11.6%
2021) 1 0% 9.2%
o
5%
0%
A A D A e S 2 s S
(\0& Q 0& ?"Q @0 \0(\ \\) 0()0 ((\\o ? .\‘2(‘('
\0 o ‘?‘ \0
Q CDGQ
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

2021)
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DO YOUR RESEARCH

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

30.5%
26.0% 26.1%
21.9% 22.1%
20.0%
18.4% 18.9% 19.1% °
15.2%
13.1%
11.3%
0
040, 10.3% I
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EXPECTED NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: IN TOTAL, how many

10 or more _ 5.5%
leisure trips (of 50 miles or more
from your home) do you expect to 7 Mean = 3.0 trips State of the
take in 2021? (Select one) 8 . 1.1% American Traveler
7 - 1.8% = 4.9 trips actually
taken in 2019
6 5.4%; axe O
s I -~ 39% from
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,094 4 ?.6% pre-pcmdemlc
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, |eve|s
2 21.0%
] 12.3%
Zero 16.2%
| don't know 9.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination Analysts
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2020 MONTHS OF TRAVEL VS. 2021 MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL

Question: In which month(s) of 2020 40%
did you travel for any reason? =2020 =2021
(Select all the months you traveled)

30%
Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure 20%
trips? (Select all that apply)

10%
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 0%
2021)

o . o) N s " Y & 2 e e e
& \\\& wWoow s > \;9() I O S
2 < 9

RRRRRRRRRRRR
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MONTH OF NEXT ROAD TRIP

Question: In what month do you

expect you will ake your NEXT sarwary 2021 | '
ROAD TR.IP (Traveling in a personal February 2021 _6.4%
automobile)?

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206 April 2021 _ 9.4%,
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

2021)

August 2021

4.4%

Sometime later in 2021 (September-December) 15.0%
Sometime in 2022 or later 8.4%
Never - | don't or won't take a road trip 9.2%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Destination Analysts
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NEXT ROAD TRIP: DISTANCE FROM HOME

Question: On your next ROAD TRIP, 0 - 50 miles
how far away from home will you

4.8%

be likely to travel?

51 - 100 miles 15.7%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents taking road
trips, 1,098 completed surveys. Data collected 101 to 150 miles
January 1-3, 2021)

18.5%

151 to 250 miles 18.9%

251 to 500 miles

501 - 1,000 miles 12.3%

Mean = 320 miles

Over 1,000 miles 6.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination Analysts
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NEXT ROAD TRIP: LENGTH OF TRIP

Question: On your next ROAD TRIP, 15 or more
how many days away from home 14
do you expect to spend? (Select one) 13 Mean = 4.3 days

12
11

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents taking road 10

O

trips, 1,020 completed surveys. Data collected
January 1-3, 2021)

— N W M OO 0O N ©@©

| don't know

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Destination Analysts
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MONTH OF NEXT COMMERCIAL AIRLINE FLIGHT

Question: In what month do you January 2021 - 3.2%
expect you will take your NEXT TRIP 0o |
ON A COMMERCIAL AIRLINE? February 2021 [127%
March 2021 - 5.0%
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206 April 2021 - 5.0%
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,
2021)
May 2021 6.3%
June 2021 6.6%
July 2021 5.1%

August 2021 4.3%

21.6%

Sometime later in 2021 (September-December)

Sometime in 2022 or later 24.4%

15.7%

Never - | don't or won't travel by air
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination Analysts
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Question: On your next TRIP ON A
COMMERCIAL AIRLINE, how far
away from home will you be likely

to travel?

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents taking
commercial airline trips, 1,009 completed surveys.
Data collected January 1-3, 2021)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

0 to 250 miles

251 to 500 miles

501 to 1000 miles

1,001 to 2,000 miles

Over 2,000 miles

NEXT COMMERCIAL AIRLINE TRIP: DISTANCE FROM HOME

5.2%

Mean = 1,142 miles

16.2%

10% 15%

23.6%

24.6%

20% 25% 30%

30.5%

35%
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Question: On your next TRIP ON A
COMMERCIAL AIRLINE, how many
days away from home do you
expect to spend? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents taking a
commercial airline trip, 240 completed surveys. Data

collected January 1-3, 2021)
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15 or more
14
13
12
11
10

otk | 1+

0%

5%

10%

NEXT COMMERCIAL AIRLINE TRIP: LENGTH OF TRIP

Mean = 6.8 days

15%

20%
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HAS PANDEMIC CHANGED NORMAL LEISURE TRAVEL PATTERNS

Question: Has the COVID-19
pandemic changed your normal
leisure travel patterns in any way?
(Select one)

Yes, 74.5%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

2021)

No, 19.6%

| don't know,

5.9%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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ST 3 MONTHS




LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the MOST RECENT ,
THREE (3) MONTHS, how many total =re

leisure trips did you take? (Select
one to fill in the blank)

66.5%

1 18.8%

| took leisure trips. .

P Mean = 0.6 trips

2 8.1%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206

completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021) 3 3.3%
4 B1.0%

5 or more I2.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Destination Analysts
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LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN (BY MONTH)

Question: How many leisure trips
did you take in each of these MOST

RECENT THREE MONTHS? (Select the
number of trips you took in each
month)

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a
leisure trip in the past three months, 403 completed
surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021)
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

7.9%

October

m1 Trip

2 or more trips

7.1%

November

8.5%

December
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NUMBER OF OVERNIGHT LEISURE TRIPS (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these
leisure trips were OVERNIGHT TRIPS
(i.e., trips including at least one
night away from your home)?

Zero

18.8%

49.5%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a
leisure trip in the past three months, 403 completed

surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021) 2 17.1%
Mean = 1.4 trips
3 7.2%
4
5 or more 4.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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NUMBER OF REGIONAL TRIPS (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these
leisure trips were REGIONAL TRIPS
(travel less than 250 miles from
home) away from home?

Zero

38.8%

1 38.9%
(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a
leisure trip in the past three months, 403 completed
surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021) 2 12.9%

Mean = 1.0 trips
3 5.6%
4 1.3%
5 or more 2.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
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PLACES OF STAY ON LEISURE TRIPS (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, in

. ] ) Private home of a friend or relative 35.0%
which of the following did you stay
overnight? Full-service or 3-4 star hotel 29.7%
Budget hotel or motel 12.4%
Luxury or 5-star hotel 11.2%
(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a
leisure trip in the past three months, 403 completed e . . . o
surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021) Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc) p-27e
Time-share property - 5.1%
Vacation home rental - 4.3%
Bed & breakfast Inn . 3.2%
All-inclusive resort property . 3.0%
Campground or RV park . 2.9%
NONE OF THESE [N 1 2.3
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination Analysts
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DESTINATION TYPES VISITED ON LEISURE TRIPS (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, Small towns, villages or rural

0
which of the following did you visit? destinations /aftractions 43.9%

32.6%

Cities or metropolitan areas

20.8%

Beach destinations/resorts

18.0%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a State, county or regional parks or recreation
leisure trip in the past three months, 403 completed aredas

surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021)

U.S. National Parks 15.3%

Theme or amusement parks

Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski
resorts)

0 O
= o
SN N

N

N
o

o

Desert destinations/resorts

NONE OF THESE

11.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (PAST 3 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN TOTAL did
you spend on the leisure trips you Under $100
took in the most recent three-month
period (October 1 to December 31)?

7.6%

$100 - $499 29.8%

(Include spending for all the trips
you took, including lodging, $500 - $999
transportation, food, shopping,

20.3%

entertainment, efc.) $1000 - $1999 17.4%

13.1%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who took a $2000 - $2999
leisure trip in the past three months, 397 completed

Mean = $1,247

surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021)

$3000 - $5000 8.7%

Over $5000 3.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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EXCITEMENT ABOUT TRAVEL IN 2021

10 - | am extremely excited

16.6% i
|
I
? 5.6% i
l
|
° ° ° ° i
Question: Which best describes ho‘w excited 8 1325 E“" 571 %
you are about LEISURE TRAVEL this : *
. l
upcoming year (2021)? 7 12.9% :
I
l
6 8.8% i
> 16.1%
4 4.1%
3 4.3%
(Base: Wave 43 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed +9 /0
surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021) 5
3.5%
]
2.4%
O - | am not at all excited 12.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination Analysts
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FUTURE TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS

Question: Please tell us how you're

looki t the fut ight :
ooking at the future right now 16.1%

| will travel more to make up for lost time

Which best describes how you will

approach leisure travel as life

returns to normalcy (or near

normalcy) after the COVID-19 | will tfravel like | did before the pandemic

pandemic?

50.6%

(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

: : o
2021) | will travel less than before the pandemic 16.5%
| don't know / I'm not sure 16.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Destination QAnalysts
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done? Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip 38.4%
(Select all that complete the
sentence) Talked to a friend or relative about a future
i 33.2%
rip
In the PAST WEEK | have
Researched travel ideas online 23.9%
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
leted . Dat llected J 1-3,
;%rglc;e S¢ sHrveys, e Foteeies Ay Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
) : . : ?.3%
printed visitor guides, etc.)
Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)
NONE OF THESE 36.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
¢ y PAGE 58
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TRAVEL RESERVATIONS MADE IN THE PAST WEEK

reservations did you make this
week? (Select all that apply) Bought airline tickets _ 35.1%

20.3%

Made rental car reservations

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who made
travel reservations this week, 94 completed surveys.

Data collected January 1-3, 2021) Made cruise reservations 14.2%

Bought tickets to a sporting event 12.2%

Booked a home sharing service (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO,

0
etc.) 11.5%

10.5%

Bought amusement park tickets

3.9%

Bought tickets to a museum or attraction

NONE OF THESE 9.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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DESTINATIONS DREAMED ABOUT IN PAST WEEK

Question: What destination(s) did
you day-dream about visiting? SAN FR ANCI%&U UNITED KINGDOM 7% POLYNESIA

DUTER BAMKS ARKANSAS LEBANON -
puurenes H/AM EUROPE i e

CANADA

(Base: Waves 43 data. .Responc.lem‘s w.ho. M;CE;'”G AN ‘Usmr;t]'h BULUR K ﬁn
day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip in DUBAI "nsnunﬂcﬁn‘sm
the past week, 353 completed surveys. Data CR"'SES ARUB A

collected January 1-3, 2021)

,MARIlﬂNAKﬁYuVﬁETAMSTERDAM[?&'Eﬁhgugwug

NEWY ENOLAND SAINT AUGUSTINE DEATH VALLEY ATIONAL PARK

ST DISNEY WORLD ALSU = CARIBBEAN ISLANDS!

B(IRA BII[{A Sineerae GRAND CANYON
‘BAHAMAS DREGON

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

MYRTLE BEACH
KENTUCKYWHNAM

ATLANTA
MUNICH

GATLINBURG WASHINGTON, D.C. Jmsu

BALI FRANCE GREECE

L :czmin[ x!ﬁq‘%ﬂg'&%m NEw YUR
ORLANDO  MAINE
ISRAEL rRrLauDeRoALe  WEST COAST PHOERIX CABD

BOSTON
asNEW YORK CITYcancun

DISNEY,
NEW ORLEANS L0S ANGELES EVGERE

LLINOIS

BUFFAU]

SCOTLAND
FRANKENMUTH

DENVER

SAUDI ARABIA

AFRICA
cmmmmm

MINNESOTA ™
DISHEY LAND

...... ! NORTH CAROLINA AR ANIGHIO

HUNGARY
“’“"“"”'QE“STIN BH.GI“MEGY P}# LTON HEAD ISLAND CAPE MAY ASIA Flﬂ RID
T e SOUTH AFRICH BRA"S"" CHICAGD

BEI.IIE

TUGSON
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MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS

SAN DIEGO

Question: Which domestic

destinations do you most want to WASHINGTON. DCNEw YnRK MAINE
visit this upcoming year? (Write in ARIZONA
up to three) SAN FRANCISCO CUI.URADU SEATTLE

(Please only include destinations in CAL|FORN|A

the United States) DISNEY WORLD TEX As

NEW YORK CITY
AW
MIAMI OREGON
ORLANDD  iruawrs
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3,

NEW ORLEANS
o L0S ANGELES

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: HOW MANY LEISURE

TRIPS do you expect to take (even if Lero 62.5%
tentatively) during the first three
months of the year?

] 21.4%
| expect to take leisure trips .

P P Mean = 0.7 trips

2 8.4%
(Base: Waves 43 data. All respondents, 1,206
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 3 4.6%
2021)

4 1.4%

5 or more I 1.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination Analysts
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (BY MONTH)

Question: How many leisure trips do

. 0
you expect to take (even if 100%
[ ] [ J 9 . .

tentatively) in each of these months? M1 Trip 2 or more trips

80%
(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to take 60
a leisure trip in the first three months of this year, 436 0 8.4%
completed surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 2021)

40% 5.6% 7.3%

20%

0%

January February March

Destination Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 3



OVERNIGHT TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these
leisure trips will be OVERNIGHT
TRIPS (i.e., trips including at least
one night away from your home)?

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this
year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January

1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Zero

5 or more

0%

2.0%

2.8%

9.2%

10%

15.5%

15.4%

20%

Mean = 1.4 trips

30%

40%

50%

55.0%

60%
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REGIONAL TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these

leisure trips will be REGIONAL TRIPS Lero
(travel less than 250 miles from your

home)?

33.8%

44.2%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this

11.8%

year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January 2

1-3, 2021)

Mean = 1.0 trips

3 7.0%
4 1.1%
5 or more I2.1 %
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 5



EXPECTED PLACE OF STAY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, in 37.6%

Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

which of the following are you

expecting to stay overnight? Private home of a friend or relative 34.0%

Luxury or 5-star hotel 15.7%

14.7%

B 5
- B
B 5.7
B 5.5
B 3.3%

Campground or RV park l 3.2%

1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to Budget hotel or motel

take a leisure trip in the first three months of this ‘
Vacation home rental

year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January
1-3, 2021)
Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

Time-share property

Bed & breakfast Inn

All-inclusive resort property

NONE OF THESE

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 6



DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Small towns, villages or rural

Question: On these leisure trips, oW .
destinations /attractions

which of the following are you

expecting to visit? Cities or metropolitan areas

37.4%

36.9%

27.2%

Beach destinations/resorts

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect fo State, county or regional parks or recreation
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this areas

15.0%

year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January

1-3, 2021)

U.S. National Parks 14.8%

Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski
resorts)

14.0%

9.5%

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations /resorts

NONE OF THESE 9.3%

0
S
X

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%

Destination Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 7



EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN TOTAL do

you expect to spend on the leisure

trips you will take in the next three-
: 2

month period (January to March)* $100 - $499

Under $100 5.9%

27.4%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this $500 - $999

year, 425 completed surveys. Data collected January
1-3, 2021)

20.8%

$1000 - $1999 16.7%

$2000 - $2999 12.6%

Mean = $1,376

$3000 - $5000 14.5%

Over $5000 2.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination Analysts
¢ y PAGE 68
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BUDGET CONSCIOUSNESS AROUND TRAVEL (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Compared to most recent

three months, how budget conscious Much more budget conscious 19.6%

py————

will you be while traveling in the

— 0
NEXT THREE MONTHS? 47.2%

---‘

27.6%

More budget conscious

1
\

| will be while

traveling.
44.7%

Neither more nor less budget conscious

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this

year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January Less budget conscious
1-3, 2021)

4.7%

Much less budget conscious | 1.0%

5.7%

______7______1

i
\

| don't know I2.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 6 9



LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Thinking carefully about i
how you expect to spend your Extremely high priority - 7.9% i
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, I
- 51.5%
please use the scale below to " . : /0
) ) o igh priority 18.6% !
describe your spending priorities. !
(Select one) i
Somewhat high priority 25.0% i
Leisure travel will be a
Neutral - neither high nor low priority _ 32.1%

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to

3
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this Somewhat low priority 10.8% |
year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January E
1-3, 2021) I

| 0

Low priority .4.4% ' ] 6.5 /O
I
I
I
I
Extremely low priority I 1.3% i
I
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Destination QAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH P A G E 7 0



EXPECTATIONS FOR ADAPTING TO THE PANDEMIC (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT THREE
MONTHS, which of these actions do
you expect to take as a result of the
ongoing COVID-19 pandemic?
(Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who expect to
take a leisure trip in the first three months of this
year, 436 completed surveys. Data collected January

1-3, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Only travel within the U.S.A.

Visit less crowded places

Take fewer trips than | normally would like

Visit outdoor-oriented destinations

Stay close to home on my trips

Avoid commercial air travel

NONE OF THESE

0%

10%

12.5%

20%

30.2%

26.2%

24.8%

30%

37.2%

40%

48.6%

41.3%

50%

60%
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HOW MUCH DO YOU MISS TRAVELING

Question: How much do you miss
traveling? (Select one to fill in the

blank) Very much 59.5%
| miss traveling .
Somewhat 30.0%
(Base: Waves 43 data. Respondents who have
changed their travel patterns in response to the
pandemic, 221 completed surveys. Data collected
January 1-3, 2021) A little 6.9%
Not at all 3.7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
¢ y PAGE 73

DO YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

I'm already traveling 11.4%

I'm ready to travel, with no
hesitations

13.1%

I'm ready to travel, but feel

0
some hesitation 48-5%
| need a little more time to _ 22.6%
be ready to travel
| need a lot more time to be 24.5%
ready to travel

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-43. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

e=Ready to travel @mNot ready to travel

60%
55%
52.9%
50.0%
50% > - 4
47.1%
45%
40%
N A AN D5 T8 029 b0 DDA N DAY N DO ANA DDA
q-> o2 i bﬂ*\\’b oA MV 00 AT N\ o N\ Nl 6’%\ a9 o ,5,"1"&04 o Ofl',‘flf AN &7 6’%(\\
.\q’ W I W ~\\ ~\\ ~\q' & ?gg Q,\ Qq' gq' R NN oY Oooé OV S X0 N TV e NN VN
e NI NOME \\>\°\~\’5 OEES @R 2R R o° OCC') 82 RN RS o o oF
b

PAGE 74



CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Historical data
Somewhat confident,

26.0% Not very

confident,
30.0% e=Confident or Very confident e=Not very confident or Not at all confident
60%

55%

50% 49.3%

45%

40%

36.9%

Confident, 499,

15.5%

Not at all confident, 359,

19.2%
Very 30%
confident,

9.2% 25%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-43 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.) o)

Destination Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REISEARCH PA G E 7 5



TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Agree, 23.2%

Neutral (neither

Strongly agree nor
agree, 26.1% N
disagree),
22.3%

Di 16.39
Strongly disagree, isagree, 16.3%

12.0%

(Base: Waves 36-43 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
60% 54.6% 53.5%
51.8%
s00, 46.8% o 46.8% 47.9% 50.8% 49.3%
. 46.
40%
30% M
29.3% 28.3%
20% 27.5%  24.5% C 246%  23.8%  23.6%  24.3% i
10%
0%
5 % qQ o) o) Q A $o)
\ ) .
9 N €pa Q Oé' Oé' Oé' N
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

22.4%

Agree, 24.5%

Disagree,

15.6%

Strongly

agree, 25.0% Strongly disagree,

12.5%

(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
90%

80%
70%
60%

61.1%

50%

49.5%
40%

30% 28.1%

n.)r 0/ /‘ . A 0’ /‘ . b‘ %r 6/ (1; qr (}r qr b Q/ /‘ . b( \)Q /\ b( .\z % b‘ \¢ %/ 6& x qr b, rb, o . b’ 0-)’ 0/ /‘ . ¢ b( ~ %r 6/
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 29.2% Historical data

e=Agree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
Neutral (neither 45%
agree nor
disagree),
30.5% 40%3g 4o
Strongly
agree, 9.9% 4
359% ‘,
33.7%
30%

30.5%

Strongly disagre

14.8% Disagree,
15.7% 25%
20%
(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, %ﬁsoﬂwﬂﬂq_\w"@\%,\q P \:5%,\06,\4 wﬂb‘qu\ :\w\qu\bﬂ% 'Bbo,\q',‘,\q P 4% N P P b‘,b\,\’b%np(onj\ AP R 04\4bfbfb’\60ﬂf1¢/\n9Qb(,b\,\’b%ﬂosﬂj\ N
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, B G AT o e e T I e W e e e Pt e T Wi e e o e e
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, R »

1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly Historical data
agree, 52.3%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

100%
20%
0
Aoree, 1877 807 W
70%,75.6%
0 70.9%
60%
50%
Strongly disagree 40%
5.0% 0
Neutral (neither agree nor 30%
o 0
Disagree, disagree), 17.6%
6.4% 20% e
‘IOO/ 8.80/0M /o
0
(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 0%
1/2041 1/2001 7/272/ 1/223/ 1/2571 1/214/ 1/2741 1/205/ 7/231/ 1/365/ 1/213/ 0 N Ay QA 9P QA 0.5 0N AN N D5 DAA Y900 DO N DAY N DY AA b0 A
NS ,.'5',\,\51«\',\,\fl«fbs’,\ﬂ«fl"b',\,\flvog’\',\f‘l«fbb(,\99\‘}',\:\51«044!0’\,\f’l'f‘l'otx',\fl«,’lo\'
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, ST i\\;z{\\\l(\\%o*@:&\;o{oﬂ'f‘ e O P o é\géf@‘ S R T T
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 PR W ©

1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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AVOIDING CONVENTIONS & CONFERENCES

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Historical data
Strongly

0
agree, 46.3% Agree, 22.4%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

100%
20%
80%

60% 66.8%

50%

: 40%
eutral (neither agree nor
Di disagree), 17.8% 30%
isagree,

6.4% 20%

Strongly disagree
7.2%

70% /_’\’\Mé%

13.6%

9.3%
107 WNWWM
(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,

0%
1/2041 1 /2001 7 /2 7 2/ 1 /223/ 1 /257/ 1 /2 1 4/ 1/2 1 4/ 1 /205/ 7 /23 7 / 1 /365/ 1 /2 1 3/ rb;\‘)g:flf/‘:f‘\,bﬁo:\q/‘ ;\q b‘:}b ,\:bq);\ocj;\/\ f'],'q'b‘q:b\ 6:\ (V\b‘q:’i\ b:'tb ,be;\q’/‘ ;\q b(fl,b \)Q(L /\9 b{’\b\:‘;b%rbo b(b\:\rb%fl,oc)fﬂ \(},b‘q;\\ b:\q’rbnf) 04\4b,%rb:\60:1"‘1¢/‘ :19 b"b\,\rb%fl«os,’f\ \:’5
A ) .
1/2 OO/ 1/2 06 Vs 7/2 24 / 1 /2 O 7 V4 1 /2 02 V4 1/2 07 / 1/2 5 O/ 1 /2 2 5 Vs 7 /2 05 / 1 ,2 OO / 1 ,2 05 7 &(‘5\\&(“(\1&{\@ VQ;Q{\\;Q{\\\Q{\\(L V‘\o*\x\&\\&\o‘\:‘\o‘\r:‘\o’\% \0(\\6\)(\0\\\)(\0\\0(\0% \&:\)\,\\\&,\\\&,\:’\%\'V v?:gg\vpgq’vggq' r__,eioQ\%oQ\%qu’ Oc’ O(’}Oé\o é{:;bg»‘\ eo‘x 04';04104(1' 0606(’\06(’\06(:1, \0
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, T ¥ 0

1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Agree, 26.4%

Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree), 19.4%
Strongly

agree, 15.5%

Disagree,

Strongly 19.90,

disagree, 18.8%

(Base: Waves 1-43. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

70%

60%

50.8%
50%

41.9%
40%

38.7%

30%
20%22.4%

10%
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

28.8%

Agree, 27.3%

Disagree,

9.6%

Strongly
agree, 27.4% Strongly disagree,

6.9%

(Base: Waves 6-43. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%

70% 67.6%

60% 54.7%

50%
40%
30%

20%

MM
10%

9.7%
0%
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting
your community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Happy, Historical data
19.3%

Very happy, es=Happy or Very happy  esUnhappy or Very unhappy

13.7% 437
Neutral, 40%
31.9%
Very unhappy 36.2%
15.5% 35%
33.1%
30%
Unhappy,
19.6%
25%

& N Qo‘\ 47y e
?“

5 .a b > O
N A AT NV oD
A T AN e o A N R 0

oD O A DN QS A

SN O L
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1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, K

1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

2o QoD P4l

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-43. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, ¢ A\ W® qff\é(\

1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225,
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INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

Agree, 31.1%

Strongly agree,
30.0%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree),

18.3%

Strongly disagree

6.3% Disagree, 14.2%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-43 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Historical data

o Neutral (neither
Agree, 25.1% agree nor disagree), ==Agree or Strongly Agree  ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

22.9% 60%

49.5%

50%
Strongly agree, \/M/\
18.2% 40% 43.3%
33.8%
0
Disagree, 21.1% 307
. 27.1%
Strongly disagree
(0]
12.8% 20/0b0’\[»\‘b6\‘b6‘1«°\b’50’\’5
,\q’ N VoY A Y Y S KRN I o NN Ve
\\)\ c_)@Q 56Q O(’ Oc’ o d\’b eo eo eo 00 Q@ QG

(Base: Waves 20, 28-43 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206

completed surveys.)
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TRAVEL AS AN ESSENTIAL NEED ONLY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Due to the Coronavirus situation, | believe travel should be limited to essential needs only.

Agree, 25.7%

Strongly agree,
27.4%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree),

19.7%

Disagree, 14.4%
Strongly disagree

12.9%

(Base: Waves 29-35, 39-43 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207 and 1,206 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

==Agree of Strongly Agree

==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
58.4%
o)
00%3.4%  523%  s2.4% 528% 540% 51.4% SA4v
509 53.1%
50.8% 50.2% 53.8%
40%
30% 25.1% 26.3% 23.8% 22
o)
20% 23,89 23.8% 5 10, 24.0% 24.2% = 22.0%
. 170 22,99, 19.7%
o)
0%
D \ No) \ o) o D Q o)
N B S e oY O o NN P
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What is a
Predictive
lndex”?

Destination ¢ Analysts
DO YOUR RESEARCH

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel

PAGE 838



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
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Healthy Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0% ”
Potentially
Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
y Marketable Y
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.09%
10.0%
0.0% e .
0 1-25 26 -50 /6 - 100
DestlnatlonéAnalysts ®m High Travel
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Travel Outlook

Neutral

80.0% Potentially

Not Ready to Travel Marketable Ready to Travel

60.0%

40.0%
—
20.0% | I
0.0% III
0 1

—)p
[ i -
l BEEn o

26 - 50 - 75 76 - 100
B Oct 30-Nov 1 B November 6-8 B November 13-15 ® November 20-22 November 27-29
December 4-6 December 11-13 December 18-20 December 25-27 m January 1-3
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—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
—Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

_Campground or RV park



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I Gender

B Female mMale
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

| Generation T

® Millennials or younger  mGen X  mBoomer orolder 25.0

60.0%

Ve
20.0 /

40.0%
0.0% 15.0
20.0% II I 10.0
5.0
0.0% I II .Il Hm .
Q \p) Q o) Q

\

NG,
'[l/ Y/

\p

2) N 0.0

, , ; SN DA DDV AO DO AN A TN D DL A 0 VA PN DTN DO N DDA DN D
N e N ’ \,bf\ q,QQ/ q,/\flq&fb \QI\ ,\/\'\,qu’ N 5 ,\‘o’\quﬁ’ o A \q/'\\qfl/ \0'1/\\\“3 \Qi\ A qyﬂ/v\} a,&/\ \v\q/\% q:b’b Q}v =~ ,\%q’ (ﬁ)ﬂ/ Q}q, RN ({/bﬂ/%OA Q}b o q/Q‘L q,/\’l/év =~ \%‘L rﬁ)fl/ 6\
q/ <’) \O N S N NN N N S D M R A A A R A S A SN M G G G Yo U N O S O S S AR G Gvo i O R N
/\ S EE L LS @®@®®®f05 SIRORS I P AN P P FF PP L O F D @A P @ R
WPP vy NN N i SR O O PSP SN o o e A g SN RSP SIS
\© v V“(,)eQ X2 X2 x@ Ooooo Oéo ORI IS N e 2
(OGQ (’DQQ (’)QQ eo %O éo QQ} QQ} QQ/

Destination € Analysts
¢ DO YOUR REySEARCH P A G E 9 5



I US Regions

mWEST m MIDWEST B NORTHEAST m SOUTH

80.0%

60.0%

40.0%
0.0% I I I
Q \p) Q

Voo A
A P\

\e Q

O

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0%
0.0%

I Residence Type .,

Rural area 25.0

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area

60.0%

20.0
15.0

40.0%

10.0

20.0%

5.0
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Rural area

Large city (urban area)

Suburban area
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Lodging
Preference

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

60.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

Luxury Hotel

Peer-to-peer lodging

75.0%
50.0%
25.0%

0.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park

PAGE 938



VOICE FEEDSNE

.PROFILE=

TAILANIAN

; -
_ . 1%} o -

AMERA-IP:143.453.00 ,

CONTROL-AREA.

> (5

/" PLAYBACK

. (\D | rme-oare U0 S 38:29

Customers Satisfaction

@ Yol W e
5 4 C e -
§ -
" e ro« 0 -
BT N0
POWER: ON: OFF T - .



Month-long subscribers: The following section will show you how to access these results in our
online dashboard called Displayr. On the dashboard, you can segment results by:

» Generation (Millennials or younger, Gen X, Baby Boomers or older)
* Geographic Region (West, Midwest, South and Northeast)
 Demographics

* And more

Single report purchasers: It you want access to the online dashboard which includes these
benetits and more, please subscribe to the tull month-long study. To inquire please reach out to
Kimberly@DestinationAnalysts.com.



HOW TO USE
DISPLYR

Guidelines on viewing, segmenting
and exporting data from the
dashboard.
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NAVIGATING THE DASHBOARD:

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

b Project Overview

Toggle between _
the re pOr-t se Ct| ONS b [} Traveler Perceptions and Expectations
by clicking on the

header(s) in this

navigation pane

Coronavirus Travel
Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination »Analysts
b




NAVIGATING THE REPORT:

O view submenu

data pointsin a

particular section,

click o
to the

n the arrow

eft of the

heading.

his allows you to

jump to specific
data points
without having to
scroll through the
entire report.

P
P

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview
Topline Findings

Traveler Perceptions and Expectations

Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities -
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding International Travel
Avoiding International Travel - Break
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel - B
Upcoming Travel Plans

4

v

Search...

Coronavirus Travel

Filters v

e

Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination >Analysts
y

Export v

.

R A
K N

65 % <[ ]



FILTERING THE REPORT: To segment the results by a specitic group

(generational, geographical, etc.)
Click on "Filters” in the top right corner.

o) |
A
£y

Millenial or younger Filters~| Export~ '

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Search... Wave

March 13-15

Project Overview .
) Segmentation

Topline Findings Concerned Personally Tota

Concerned Personally

Concerned Personally - Breakout ¢! Millenial or younger
Concerned for Fr!endsfFam!Iy 20 70/0 Gen X
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea : Boomers or Older
Concerned for Personal Finances 1 West
Concerned for Personal Finances - B I l | ,
. 16.9% Midwest
Concerned for National Economy 15.9%
Concerned for National Economy - B 15% LI
Destinations Associated with Corone South
Travel Affected by Coronavirus 10% 9.4% Travel Activity Past 2 Years
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay g : .
y 65% , Took 1+ Leisure Trips
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay 5o, 5.1% 47% - _ _
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronav 2 4% LRI LR L R T ES
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronan » - Took 1+ Business Trips
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon: < 7 - Attended a Convention, Conference or Group Meeting
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot ﬂf";}‘@? Used a Commercial Airline
. [

Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc D”"e@, % Used a Commercial Cruise Line
Month of Trips Cancelled % s : :

.p 7 “ Used Commercial Lodging
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout %%, _
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations 2 s L) I 1 2itrD) Jie
Rescheduled Postponed Trips _ o S Lodging Type Used in Last 2 Years
Month of Rescheduled Postooned Ti Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSON _

P contracting the virus? Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

Month of Rescheduled PDStpDHEd T Bagse: Millenial or younger 629 responses.

Budget hotel or motel

Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone -

R Luxury or 5-star hotel

| P ISP [N [ [ P P N T Pt -4 _ %

IMPORTANT NOTE: When you select a filter, it will ONLY APPLY to the specific data
point you are currently viewing. It WILL NOT apply to the entire report. Be sure to check
the base description in the blue text (highlighted here) to see if a filter is being applied.




EXPORTING THE DATA:

It you want to
export a specific
report section, be
sure to select it in

the navigation pane

BEFORE you click
IIEXport”

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview
Topline Findings

Concerned Personally
Concerned Personally - Breakout
Concerned for Friends/Family
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea
Concerned for Personal Finances
Concerned for Personal Finances - B
Concerned for National Economy
Concerned for National Economy - B
Destinations Associated with Corone
Travel Affected by Coronavirus
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay
How Travel Was Affected by Corona\
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronay
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronay
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot
Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc
Month of Trips Cancelled
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations
Rescheduled Postponed Trips
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Ti
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Tt
Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone
4

To share the results with others in your organization,
click on “Export” in the top right corner and select
your preferred file type (PowerPoint, Excel or PDF).

Filtersv | Export~ | () K7
. ¥ N
Search... = q ]

nc PowerPoint =

B Excel

! PDF

|

Topline
Findings




After selecting your
oreferred file type,
Displayr will prompt
you to select “"Current
Selection” or "All”

"Current Selection”
will only export the
single data point you
are viewing (or an
entire report section it
it is selected in the
navigation pane as
shown in this
screenshot).

"All"” will allow you to
download the entire
report.

EXPORTING THE DATA:

Export to PowerPoint

Choose which pages to export:

Current Selection

¥ Advanced Options

Export reports with selected filters:

Select multiple filters to export multiple reports

Cancel

IMPORTANT NOTE: Use the “Advanced Options” to
apply specitic filters to the data you want to export.




NEED MORE
HELP?

It you have any additional questions about using Displayr
please reach out to our dashboard expert:

Chingun Ganzorig

Research Manager
Chingun@DestinationAnalysts.com
(415) 722-2503
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